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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED ny THE 

THIRTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF ~1:AINE. 

1860. 

Published by the Sccretary of State, agreeably to Rcsoh"es of JUlie 28, 1820, Fcbru:Lry 26, 
18-10, :Lnd M:Ll'ch 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
STEVENS & SAYWARD, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

18 GO. 



RESOL YES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

i860. 



CHAl>, 368, 

,V. H. HOUlltl:-:) 
hi fn.vor of'. 

Hmwivc of 
Apl'il4, U-{)~l, 
ann'n<h'd. 

Provi80. 

Agent at W,,,I1-
ingt,on, l'elat,~ 
lug t,o. 

\y, H, RODNDS,-ROAD,-AGEN'f.-WIN'rERPOP,'l' AND FRANKFORT, 

Reml ve in fnyor of Willinlll H, Rounds, 

Resolved, 'l'hat there be paid to William H, Rounds from the 
treasllry of'st.ato, tho sum of thirty dollars for exponses incurred 
during' sickness, while a member of t.ho present legislature, 

[Approved Murch 19, 1860,] 

Reoolve to HllICllll n resolve in aid of the road lcmlillg f't'Olll KillgHl>lll'Y mills to 
Blancliard mills, [l}Jpl'oyecl April foUl', eighteen hundred Hml fiftY-llille, 

Iiesoll'erl, That thore be appropriated and paid ont of the state 
ireasury, to be expended uuder t.he direction of t.he land agent, 
upon t.he road leading' from Kingsbury mills t.o Blanchard mills as 
now t.raveled, t.he snm of five hundred dollars, as folluws: t.wo 
hundred and fifty dollars in t.he t.own of Kingsbury and two hun­
,h'cd and fifty dollars ill tho town of' Blallchard ; p7'o[)ided that said 
town of Blanchard shall rai8e and expend the Sllm of OlLe Illllldred 
and fifty dollars, and the town of Kingsbury one hundred dollars; 
p-ither town being entitled to its appropriation when tho c01lClitions 
uf the above resolve are complied with. 

[Approyed Mal'ch 11l, 1860,] 

Re"ohe relnting to p't~'lllent of the agent of l'Ihine ttt W [tshington, 

Resolved, That the treasurer of 8tate be directeel to credit B, D, 
Peck late state treasurer on the defkiency account, one tllOllsand 
dollars, paid uy said Peck to George lYI. Weston fur services as 
agent in 0 btainillg from the genoral government the Mexican claim, 
and charge the same to said W estoll, 

[Approved 1I1nrc11 10, 1860.] 

Resolve establi8hing the valuntioll of the towns of Winterport [llld Frallkfort.. 

Resulued, That. the number of polls set to the valuation of Win­
Willterpod, "nd 
Fmlll<f'Ol't, tCl'port, in tho county of' Waldo, be five hundred, and the vahw of 


